(R-2000-1015)

## 292851

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

## ADOPTED ON MAR 1 3 2000

WHEREAS, over 36,800 volunteers worked for the City of San Diego in Fiscal Year 1999; and

WHEREAS, those volunteers gave over 1,119,256 hours valued at more than \$15.5 million to the City; and

WHEREAS, volunteers assist staff in almost all City departments in the performance of their duties; and

WHEREAS, without volunteers many City of San Diego programs would have to be reduced or eliminated; and

WHEREAS, it is important to recognize volunteers for their significant contributions to the efficiency and effectiveness of City government; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the month of April 2000, be and is hereby proclaimed to be "CITY OF SAN DIEGO VOLUNTEER MONTH" to honor City of San Diego volunteers and recognize their accomplishments.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

. Swett By

Stuart H. Swett Deputy City Attorney

SHS:smf 02/29/2000 Or.Dept:Special Projects R-2000-1015 Form=proclaim.res